512 Jaime Cardinal Sin Village, Punta, Sta. Ana, Manila 
(status: occupied by addressee); and (2) Lot 37, Blk. 13, 
Woodcress, Phase 1, Brgy. Tapia, Gen. Trias, Cavite (status: 
occupied by addressee) to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
as of 28 January 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION FOUR 
HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
NINETY-TWO PESOS AND 44/100 (Php2,456,192.44), 
including interest, penalties, expenses and other charges of 
foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction 
on April 11, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 
12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government Center 
Building located at the Provincial Capitol Compound, Trece

[...]

DANLAY, of legal age, Filipino 
citizens, mortgagors, with residential and postal address at 
247 Vergel St., Brgy. San Roque and/or Lot 45 Blk. 7 Prime 
Homes Bayan Luma V, Imus, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of December 13, 2024 amounts to 
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHTY 
NINE PESOS AND 39/100 (Php378.089.39), Philippine 
Currency, including interest and penalties, but excluding 
attorney’s fees, sheriff’s fees and all other charges incidental 
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned will sell at public 
auction on April 8, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or

[...]

Green St., Veraville Classic, Brgy. Talon Dos, Las Piñas City; 
and at Block 05 Lot 44 Woodcress Ph2, Lancaster New City, 
Brgy. Tapia and Pasong Kawayan, General Trias, Cavite, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of January 31, 2025 
amounts to TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO 
THOUSAND THIRTY-FOUR PESOS and 62/100 
(P2,342,034.62), inclusive of interest and other charges, 
attorney’s fees and expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned 
Sheriff will set at public auction on April 11, 2025 at 10:00 
o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance 
of the Government Center Building located at the Provincial